

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To
All the State Chief Commissioners of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION.



Circular No. : 56 2018

Dated : 27th June, 2018



SUB.: NOMINATION OF SHRI P. G. R. SINDHIA, STATE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF KARNATAKA AS SECRETARY GENERAL OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-COUNCIL OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES.

REF:- SPECIAL NATIONAL COUNCIL MEETING OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES HELD ON 09TH JULY, 2017.

Dear Sir/Madam.

We are glad to inform you that Shri P. G. R. Sindhia, State Chief Commissioner of Karnataka State Bharat Scouts and Guides is nominated as Secretary General of the President-in-Council of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Association.

Shri P. G. R. Sindhia will be visiting State Associations to study the impact of Scout Guide Movement in the States and also will help in formulating National Plan for achieving "Vision 2024".

On behalf of the President, Bharat Scouts and Guides and the Chief National Commissioner we request all the State Associations to extend their full support to Shri P. G. R. Sindhia for expansion of the Movement.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(KRISHNASWAMY.R)
OFFICIATING DIRECTOR

Copy submitted to:-

- 1. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for kind information.
- 2. All the State Secretaries of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for kind information.
- 3. All the Assistant Directors of the Bharat Scouts and Guides.